Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10
Issue A 5 - 31
5
Operating data
Operating voltage UB DC 24 V (18...32 V)
Current rating IN fixed current ratings: 1 A, 2 A, 3 A, 4 A,
6 A, 8 A, 10 A, 12 A

Issue A 5 - 33
5
Ordering information
Type No.
ESX10 Electronic Circuit Protector for DC 24 V applications
Version
1 standard, without physical isolation in the event of a failure
Signal input
0 without signal input
1 with control input IN+, only ESX10-115
2 with reset input RE, only ESX10-124, ESX10-125, ESX10-127
Signal outputs
0 without, only ESX10-100
1 signal output F (single signal, N/O), only ESX10-101
2 signal output F (single signal, N/C), only ESX10-102
3 signal output F (group signal, change-over), only ESX10-103
4 status output SF (+24 V = OK),
only ESX10-104, ESX10-124
5 signal output F (group signal, N/O),
ESX10-105, ESX10-115, ESX10-125
6 signal output F (group signal, N/O),
status output SF +24 V = OK, only ESX10-106
7 status output inverted, 0 V = OK, only ESX10-127
Operating voltage
DC 24 V rated voltage DC 24 V
Current rating
1 A
2 A
3 A
4 A
6 A
8 A
10 A
12 A
ESX10 - 1 0 5  - DC 24 V - 6 A ordering example
Terminal wiring diagram ESX10-124
ESX10-124-…
Fa
ils
af
e
R
se
ns
e
LINE (+)
DC 24 V
LOAD (+)
load output
GND (-)
SF  status output
RE  reset input
RE  reset input
status indication
green/orange/red
S1
ON/OFF
e
le
c
tr
o
n
ic
 c
o
n
tr
o
l
u
n
it
Schematic diagram ESX10-124
Elektronischer Sicherungsautomat
Electronic Circuit Protector
ESX10-124-DC 24 V-6A
Germany
1 11 213 14 12
LI
N